GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4151
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014

ENCROACHMENTS IN PARKS
Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Delhi Development Authority (DDA) parks in Delhi, especially for children, location-wise;
(b) whether encroachments in these parks in the shape of religious structure is quite common;
(c) if so, the details thereof, area-wise; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard and the outcome thereof in each case?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) : There are a total of 2286 parks under the jurisdiction of DDA wherein some portion have facilities for children to play. However, there are no specific parks exclusively for children.

(b):No, Madam.

(c)&(d): Do not arise in view of reply at (b) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

